Brad Butt Councillor, Ward 11 905-896-5011 brad.butt@mississauga.ca



City of Mississauga 300 City Centre Drive MISSISSAUGA ON L5B 3C1 bradbutt.ca

Notice of Motion – April 2nd, 2025

Moved by: Councillor Brad Butt

Seconded by: Councillor Stephen Dasko

WHEREAS Canada Day is a day of immense significance, which celebrates the birth of our country and commemorates the rich history, diverse culture, and shared values of Canada and Canadians, from coast to coast;

AND WHEREAS spectacular Canada Day celebrations and festivities are held across our country and city each year, where Canadians patriotically gather together and unite to celebrate our shared heritage and take pride in our great country;

AND WHEREAS for over 20 years, the Streetsville Canada Day Celebrations have united and delighted large crowds of residents and visitors with spectacular festivities in the historic Village of Streetsville, featuring local performers, children's activities, a flagraising ceremony, singing the national anthem, and a celebratory cake-cutting ceremony, which celebrate our shared heritage and pride in our nation, and bring the spirit of patriotism to life in our city and country;

AND WHEREAS the Streetsville Business Improvement Association (BIA) has continued to independently organize and run all aspects of the Streetsville Canada Day Celebrations and has not previously received City funding for this event, only receiving City funding for their Christmas in the Village event;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT \$35,000 in funding from the City's portion of the Municipal Accommodation Tax (MAT) be provided to the Streetsville BIA to support event expenses for the 2025 Streetsville Canada Day Celebrations, including but not limited to AV, staging, performers, Canada Day cake, children's activities, rental costs, policing, security, first aid, permits, cleanup, volunteer expenses, etc.

Brad Butt, Councillor, Ward 11